

John Morley (Public Health Wales)

From: FOI (Public Health Wales)
Subject: FW: Prompt Payment Suppliers Invoices (q2 - 2015/16)
Importance: High

Dear Sir

In regards to your request for information under the Freedom of Information act detailed below, I enclose the reply from Public Health Wales.

Your questions

1. Total No. of suppliers invoices paid?
2. Total value of suppliers invoices paid?
3. Nos of suppliers invoices paid within 10 working days?
4. % of suppliers invoices paid within 10 working days?
5. Nos of suppliers invoices paid within 30 calendar days?
6. % of suppliers invoices paid within 30 calendar days?

Our answers

1. Total No. of suppliers invoices paid?	5,951
2. Total value of suppliers invoices paid?	9,330,561
3. Nos of suppliers invoices paid within 10 working days?	4,189
4. % of suppliers invoices paid within 10 working days?	70.39%
5. Nos of suppliers invoices paid within 30 calendar days?	5,675
6. % of suppliers invoices paid within 30 calendar days?	95.36%

Please note, the information we have supplied to you is copyrighted to Public Health Wales NHS trust and continues to be protected by the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research you are undertaking and for the purposes of news reporting.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of the decision, you should write to the Corporate Complaints Manager, Public Health Wales NHS Trust, Unit 1 Charnwood Court, Heol Billingsley, Parc Nantgarw Cardiff, CF15 7QZ.

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint or review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Trust. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner for Wales
2nd Floor
Churchill House

Churchill Way
Cardiff
CF10 2HH
Telephone: 029 2067 8400
Email: wales@ico.org.uk

Kind regards

John

Ivor John Morley

Rheolwr Llyodraethu Gwybodaeth, Iechyd Cyhoeddus Cymru, Teml Heddwch ac Iechyd,
Caerdydd CF10 3NW
Information Governance Manager, Public Health Wales, Temple of Peace and Health, Cardiff
CF10 3NW

WHTN: 1809 5723 (direct line)
Ffôn/Tel: 029 2040 2462 (indirect)
Symudol/Mobile 07794 331580

e-bost/ email i: john.morley@wales.nhs.uk
Rhyngwrwyd/Internet: www.iechydscyhoedduscymru.org / www.publichealthwales.org
Mewnwrwyd/Intranet: www.publichealth.wales.nhs.uk
Twitter: @IechyddCyhoeddus / @Public Health Wales
Facebook: Iechyd Cyhoeddus Cymru / Public Health Wales

Rydym yn croesawu gohebiaeth yn y Gwmraeg neu'r Saesneg
We welcome correspondance in Welsh or English

#S4L2016

**Sgrinio am oes
Screening for life**

www.screeningforlife.wales.nhs.uk

Dewch i wybod sut y
gallwch **chi** gael eich
sgrinio am ddim gan y GIG
Find out how **you** can
get free NHS screening